o0 U R W N =

(S S S S N e T o T T S Sy
S W e 2t R W NS

21

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{Approving San Xavier Allottee Association (SXAA) to use Carryover 2005-2006 SAWRSA
Trust Fands for continned work towards the Implementation of SAWRSA)

RESOLUTION NO. 10-214

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legisltative Council originally approved funds to the San Xavier
Allottees Association, Inc. from the SAWRSA Trust Fund in the amount 0£$62,429.00 for
the Allottees SAWRSA Project by Resolution 02-114; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Conncil approved additional funding to the San
Xavier Allottee Association, Inc. Board from the SAWRSA Trust Fund in the amount of
$47,631.00 to fund an additional four months of the SAWRSA Allottee Project by
Resolution 04-015; and

WHEREAS, theTohono O’'odhamLegislative Councilapproved the San Xavier Allottee Association
(SXAA) Budget Amendment #1 to use Carryover SAWRSA Trust Funds in the amount of
$17,338.00 to implement the Sounthern Arizona Water Rights Settlement Act by
Resolution 05-691; and

WHEREAS, aremaining balance in the amount of $13,820.21 is left over from the two combined
amounts that were previously approved by the Legislative Council; and

WHEREAS, the Board of the San Xavier Allottees Association, Inc, has reviewed the remaining
funds and have approved afour month budgetforfiscal year 2009 by Resolution 07-15-
2009; and

WHEREAS, the board members find that funding is needed to carry out the duties that are
required of the board to meet the needs of all Allottees,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council continues to
support the objectives of the original request for funds and approves the four month
2010 budget from carryover budgetfiscal year 2005-2006 to current fiscal year 2010 in
the amount of $13,820.21 to be used by the San Xavier Allottees Association, Inc,

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 10™ Day
of JUNE, 2010 at a meeting atwhich a quorum was presentwith a vote 0£2,595.50 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and[05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article VI,
Section 1 (dX2) & (3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 983).

TOHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

LY
-

on M. Jose, Legislative Cha

~a :%wol‘ %LL_ ,2010




ok ok
OO0 ~TO\NU A WD

Pt ek kot ok ok
~lentn L

RESOLUTION NO. 10-214

(Approving San Xavier Allottee Association (SXAA) to use Carryover 2005-2006 SAWKSA Trust Funds for
continned work towards the Implementation of SAWRSA)

Page 2 of 2

ATFEST:

([ Venid i ‘“

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
dﬁ day of Q{;Q LA , 2010,

Said Resolution was su tted for apprayval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham
Nation on the /7 day of QML , 2010 at_ I~ 24~ o'clock, M.,
pursnant to the provisions of Section 5 ofArticle VII of the Constitntion and will becomé’effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Dol ein “Hudity g,

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairmjan®

[‘/] APPROVED on the. zoﬁ(day of (e , 2010

/
[ ] DISAPPROVED at /0. 5% Jilock, M.

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO 0'0ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the é@ day of

2010, at _/ } /0 o'clock, _ A M.

Evonne Wilson, Lc‘éislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 10-214

ACTION: APPROVING SANXAVIER ALLOTTEE ASSOCIATION (SXAA) TOUSE CARRYOVER 2005-2006 SAWRSA TRUST
FUNDS FOR CONTINUED WORK TOWARDS THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SAWRSA
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: VICE CHAIRWOMAN FELICIA NUNEZ
DATE: JUNE 10, 2010
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES YOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 99 .35 X X
198.7 (Nicholas Jose)
2. MARY LOPEZ 99.35 X
( )
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY LISTO 224.80 X
449.6 { )
2. EVELYN B, JUAN MANUEL 224.80 X
( H
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 79.50
159.0 (Fredrick Jose)
2. LINDA PARLEY 79.50
(Agnes Joaquin)
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 102.35
{ )
204.7 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 102.35 X
{Eugene Enis) ’
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 93.55 X
( )
187-1 | 5 ‘GLORIA RAMIREZ 9355 X
{ )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 92.25 X
184.5 (Tony Murrietta)
- 2. EDWARD MANUEL 92.25 X
(Gerald Fayuant) .
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 87.25 X X
( )
1745 1 5 ‘sanDRA ORTEGA 87.25 X
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 103.15 X
( )
206.3 2. PAMELA ANGHILL (Absent) 103.15
{Angela Ortiz) (Present) )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 115.05 X
( )
230.1 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 115.05 X
{ ) ’
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 138.50 X
277.0 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 138.50
{ )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 162.0
324.0 (Roberta Harvey) .
) 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 162.0
{Vernon Smith) )
TOTAL 2,595.50 | 2,595.50 -0- -0- [05]




